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Eliot Ivan Bernstein

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein <iviewit@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2017 11:31 PM
To: Adam Simon (asimon21@att.net)
Cc: joon.kim@usdoj.gov; William "Bill" Stansbury (wesgator@msn.com); Michelle Pickels 

(philadelphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov); Peter Feaman, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Peter M. 
Feaman, P.A. (pfeaman@feamanlaw.com); tom.wheeler@usdoj.gov; William "Bill" 
Stansbury (wesclu@aol.com); 'Adam Simon Esq. (asimon@chicago-law.com)'; 'Alan B. 
Rose Esq. (arose@pm-law.com)'; 'Alan B. Rose Esq. (mchandler@mrachek-law.com)'; 
'Anderson, Charlene'; 'arose@mrachek-law.com'; 'attorneys@matbrolaw.com'; 
'Benjamin P. Brown (bbrown@matbrolaw.com)'; 'bhenry@matbrolaw.com'; 'Brian M. 
O'Connell PA ~ Partner @ Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O'Connell   
(boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com)'; 'ddustin@tescherspallina.com'; 'Diana Lewis @ ADR & 
MEDIATIONS SERVICES, LLC - Fla. Bar No. 351350 (dzlewis@aol.com)'; 'Don Tescher'; 
'Gary R. Shendell (gary@shendellpollock.com)'; 'John J. Pankauski 
(courtfilings@pankauskilawfirm.com)'; 'John P. Morrissey Esq. @ John P. Morrissey, P.A.  
(john@jmorrisseylaw.com)'; 'john@pankauskilawfirm.com'; 'Kenneth S. Pollock 
(ken@shendellpollock.com)'; 'Kimberly Moran ~ Legal Assistant / Notary Public @ 
Tescher & Spallina, P.A. (kmoran@tescherspallina.com)'; 'L. Louis Mrachek Esq. @ 
PAGE, MRACHEK, FITZGERALD, ROSE, KONOPKA, THOMAS & WEISS, P.A. 
(lmrachek@mrachek-law.com)'; 'Lindsay Baxley aka Lindsay Giles @ Life Insurance 
Concepts (lindsay@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com)'; 'Mark R. Manceri, Esquere @ Mark R. 
Manceri, P.A. (mrmlaw@comcast.net)'; 'Mimi K. McAndrews 
(mimi@shendellpollock.com)'; 'mrmlaw1@gmail.com'; 'Pamela Beth Simon 
(psimon@stpcorp.com)'; 'Peter Feaman (mkoskey@feamanlaw.com)'; 
'pmatwiczyk@matbrolaw.com'; 'Robert Spallina'; 'service@feamanlaw.com'; 'Andrew 
Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc. (andyd@rockitcargo.com)'; Barbara Stone (bstone12
@hotmail.com); Barbara Stone Gmail (bstone575@gmail.com); 'CANDICE BERNSTEIN 
(tourcandy@gmail.com)'; Candice Schwager (attycandie@gmail.com); Candice 
Schwager ~ Attorney at Law @ Schwager Law Firm (schwagerlawfirm@live.com); 
'Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. (caroline@cprogers.com)'; 'Eliot I. Bernstein 
(iviewit@iviewit.tv)'; Frank Brady aka Kevin McKeown @ Expose Corrupt Courts 
(CorruptCourts@gmail.com); iviewit@gmail.com; JoAnne M. Denison Esq. 
(jmdenison@gmail.com); Kevin R. Hall (kh.itconsultingsalesoffices@gmail.com); 
'Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP (mmulrooney@Venable.com)'

Subject: *SUPPLEMENTAL* Attn: Adam Simon - 7.11.17 Request to Correct Your Fraud Upon the 
US District Court ND Illinois Re: FW: URGENT--RESPONSE REQUIRED-- Settlement 
Agreement ...RE: URGENT--RESPONSE REQUIRED-- Settlement Agreement

Attachments: 20170615 7th CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS FINAL ESIGNED MOTION TO ACCEPT LATE 
JURISDICTION STATMENT BLAKEY SUMMARY JUDGEMENT APPEAL ECF STAMPED 
COPY RECEIVED 6.20.17.pdf; 20170615 FINAL ESIGNED 7TH CIRCUIT APPEAL 
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT BLAKEY IL INSURANCE LITIGATION ECF STAMPED COPY 
RECEIVED 6.20.17.pdf; cov let-eliot and settlement  agr.pdf

TrackingTracking: Recipient Read
Adam Simon (asimon21@att.net)
joon.kim@usdoj.gov
William "Bill" Stansbury (wesgator@msn.com)
Michelle Pickels (philadelphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov)
Peter Feaman, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Peter M. 
F P A ( f @f l )
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Recipient Read

tom.wheeler@usdoj.gov
William "Bill" Stansbury (wesclu@aol.com)
'Adam Simon Esq. (asimon@chicago-law.com)'
'Alan B. Rose Esq. (arose@pm-law.com)'
'Alan B. Rose Esq. (mchandler@mrachek-law.com)'
'Anderson, Charlene'
'arose@mrachek-law.com'
'attorneys@matbrolaw.com'
'Benjamin P. Brown (bbrown@matbrolaw.com)'
'bhenry@matbrolaw.com'
'Brian M. O'Connell PA ~ Partner @ Ciklin Lubitz 
Martens & O'Connell   (boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com)'

Read: 7/12/2017 6:53 AM

'ddustin@tescherspallina.com'
'Diana Lewis @ ADR & MEDIATIONS SERVICES, LLC - 
Fla. Bar No. 351350 (dzlewis@aol.com)'

'Don Tescher'
'Gary R. Shendell (gary@shendellpollock.com)'
'John J. Pankauski 
(courtfilings@pankauskilawfirm.com)'

'John P. Morrissey Esq. @ John P. Morrissey, P.A.  
(john@jmorrisseylaw.com)'

'john@pankauskilawfirm.com'
'Kenneth S. Pollock (ken@shendellpollock.com)' Read: 7/12/2017 12:43 AM
'Kimberly Moran ~ Legal Assistant / Notary Public @ 
Tescher & Spallina, P.A. 
(kmoran@tescherspallina.com)'

'L. Louis Mrachek Esq. @ PAGE, MRACHEK, 
FITZGERALD, ROSE, KONOPKA, THOMAS & WEISS, 
P.A. (lmrachek@mrachek-law.com)'

'Lindsay Baxley aka Lindsay Giles @ Life Insurance 
Concepts (lindsay@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com)'

'Mark R. Manceri, Esquere @ Mark R. Manceri, P.A. 
(mrmlaw@comcast.net)'

'Mimi K. McAndrews (mimi@shendellpollock.com)'
'mrmlaw1@gmail.com'
'Pamela Beth Simon (psimon@stpcorp.com)' Read: 7/11/2017 11:55 PM
'Peter Feaman (mkoskey@feamanlaw.com)'
'pmatwiczyk@matbrolaw.com'
'Robert Spallina'
'service@feamanlaw.com'
'Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc. 
(andyd@rockitcargo.com)'
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Recipient Read

Barbara Stone (bstone12@hotmail.com)
Barbara Stone Gmail (bstone575@gmail.com)
'CANDICE BERNSTEIN (tourcandy@gmail.com)'
Candice Schwager (attycandie@gmail.com)
Candice Schwager ~ Attorney at Law @ Schwager Law
Firm (schwagerlawfirm@live.com)

'Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. 
(caroline@cprogers.com)'

'Eliot I. Bernstein (iviewit@iviewit.tv)'
Frank Brady aka Kevin McKeown @ Expose Corrupt 
Courts (CorruptCourts@gmail.com)

iviewit@gmail.com
JoAnne M. Denison Esq. (jmdenison@gmail.com)
Kevin R. Hall (kh.itconsultingsalesoffices@gmail.com)
'Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP 
(mmulrooney@Venable.com)'

Adam, In addition to having actual knowledge of your own Fraud as there was no Probate Order which took away my 
standing in the Simon Bernstein Estate nor said I was not a beneficiary, you also have or should have knowledge that 
there has been a Change of Circumstances since the Entry of the Summary Judgment Order in that Judge Scher in Florida 
who has taken over for Judge Phillips has issued a written Order upholding my status as a Beneficiary in the Estate and 
issued statements on the record upholding my Standing.  You are further demanded to notify the District Court of the 
change of circumstances that you have direct knowledge of having falsely entered into your settlement agreement 
which I have reattached ( file name = cov let‐eliot and settlement  agr (3).pdf) knowing that this change of circumstances 
impacted the District Court’s Order falsely removing me from the case.  Your client Ted Bernstein’s other lawyer Alan B. 
Rose has been repeatedly asked in the state courts to correct the frauds and notify the District Court, which relied upon 
this Fraud and Fraud Upon the Court in removing me from the case.  Eliot 
 

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]  
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2017 9:51 PM 
To: 'Adam Simon'; 'Eliot Ivan Bernstein' 
Cc: 'Alan Rose'; 'Ted Bernstein'; joon.kim@usdoj.gov; William "Bill" Stansbury (wesgator@msn.com); William "Bill" 
Stansbury (wesclu@aol.com); tom.wheeler@usdoj.gov; Peter Feaman, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Peter M. Feaman, P.A. 
(pfeaman@feamanlaw.com); 'Adam Simon Esq. (asimon@chicago-law.com)'; 'Alexander "Alex" David Marks, Esq. ~ 
Partner @ Burke, Warren, MacKay & Serritella, P.C. (amarks@burkelaw.com)'; 'Brian M. O'Connell PA ~ Partner @ Ciklin 
Lubitz Martens & O'Connell (boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com)'; 'David B. Simon (dsimon@stpcorp.com)'; 'David Lanciotti ~ 
Executive Vice President and General Counsel @ LaSalle National Trust, NA / Chicago Title Land Trust Company 
(David.Lanciotti@ctt.com)'; 'Don Tescher'; 'Frederic A. Mendelsohn (fmendelsohn@burkelaw.com)'; 'Glenn E. Heilizer 
(glenn@heilizer.com)'; 'James J. Stamos ~ Partner @ Stamos & Trucco LLP (jstamos@stamostrucco.com)'; 'Jill Iantoni'; 
'John M. O'Halloran (joh@mcveyparsky-law.com)'; 'Joielle "Joy" A. Foglietta, Esquire @ Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O'Connell 
(jfoglietta@ciklinlubitz.com)'; 'Kevin P. Horan ~ Associate @ Stamos & Trucco LLP (khoran@stamostrucco.com)'; 'Lisa 
Friedstein'; 'Michael Duane Sanders (mds@pw-law.com)'; 'Pamela Beth Simon (psimon@stpcorp.com)'; 'Peter Feaman 
(mkoskey@feamanlaw.com)'; 'Robert Spallina'; 'Theodore S. Bernstein (tbernstein@lifeinsuranceconcepts.com)'; 'Thomas 
B. Underwood ~ Partner @ Pucell & Wardrope CHTD. (tbu@pw-law.com)'; 'Andrew Dietz @ Rock-It Cargo USA, Inc. 
(andyd@rockitcargo.com)'; Barbara Stone (bstone12@hotmail.com); Barbara Stone Gmail (bstone575@gmail.com); 
'CANDICE BERNSTEIN (tourcandy@gmail.com)'; Candice Schwager (attycandie@gmail.com); Candice Schwager ~ 
Attorney at Law @ Schwager Law Firm (schwagerlawfirm@live.com); 'Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. 
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(caroline@cprogers.com)'; 'Eliot I. Bernstein (iviewit@iviewit.tv)'; Frank Brady aka Kevin McKeown @ Expose Corrupt 
Courts (CorruptCourts@gmail.com); JoAnne M. Denison Esq. (jmdenison@gmail.com); Kevin R. Hall 
(kh.itconsultingsalesoffices@gmail.com); 'Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP (mmulrooney@Venable.com)' 
Subject: Attn: Adam Simon - 7.11.17 Request to Correct Your Fraud Upon the US District Court ND Illinois Re: FW: 
URGENT--RESPONSE REQUIRED-- Settlement Agreement ...RE: URGENT--RESPONSE REQUIRED-- Settlement Agreement
 
Adam Simon,  
 
Consider this a rejection of your "urgent" request to accept the attached Settlement agreed procured by Direct Fraud 
upon the US District Court of the Northern District of Illinois before Hon. Judge Blakey in Case No. 1:13‐cv‐3643.  There is 
no need to wait 15 days or any amount of time as this Settlement Agreement procured by fraud is rejected.  
 
Please, however, consider this a Request and Demand to Voluntarily Correct the actual in fact Fraud Upon the Court 
directly advanced and committed by yourself as an attorney presently licensed and admitted to practice law.  Please 
respond by close of business tomorrow, Wed, July 12, 2017 at 5 pm CST, close of business Chicago time.  
 
I am sure you are aware and have actual knowledge of the immediate, direct, proven fraud committed by your office, 
your client Ted Bernstein alleged to be acting in a Fiduciary capacity and fraud which is also known and presently 
uncorrected by licensed attorneys at the Stamos Law firm, current PR of the Simon Bernstein Estate Attorney Brian 
O'Connell, and others who are copied herein.  
 
The immediate fraud which you have absolute direct knowledge of and in fact are aware or should be aware has been 
proven relates to the knowingly False and Fraudulent affirmative assertions in your Statement of Facts in relation to 
your Motion for Summary Judgment falsely claiming I am not a Beneficiary of the Simon Bernstein Estate and had no 
standing in that case.  
 
As you are and should be aware, this fraud committed by your office and at least Ted Bernstein has directly impacted 
the US District Court's actions specifically including but not limited to the Summary Judgment Decision and 
Memorandum issued by the US District Court on Jan. 30, 2017 and Minute Orders and Entries including but not limited 
to Docket Entries No. 272, 273, 274 and 287.  
 
While it is believed that this is not in fact the Totality of the Frauds upon the Court and parties that you are directly a 
part of, these direct proven frauds must now be Corrected and you are Demanded to Notify the US District Court of 
same and correct such frauds upon your own motion to avoid further unnecessary costs and expenses to the parties by 
way of formal motion practice.  
 
A Stipulation by your office and the Stamos law firm and Estate of Simon Bernstein to Vacate the Summary Judgment 
Decision of Jan. 30, 2017 and Open Discovery and commit to an Examination Before Trial Schedule for your office, the 
Stamos law firm, Brian O'Connell, Ted Bernstein, Robert Spallina and Donald Tescher, Alan Rose, Pam Simon, Peter 
Feaman, William Stansbury and necessary parties and officers at Jackson, Heritage and Reassured insurance companies 
is also demanded for initial matters.  
 
In case you have forgotten some of the extents of your fraud, I have re‐attached the Motions I recently filed with the US 
7th Circuit as well as the Petition for Injunction under the All Writs Act showing the Missing Millions, Missing Witnesses, 
Missing Discovery and Documents filed the day or so after President of the United States of America Donald Trump’s 
friend and business associate Mitchel Huhem's Dead Body bloodied by gunshot Wounds to the Head was allegedly found 
in the Estate Home of Simon Bernstein at 7020 Lions Head Lane Boca Raton, Florida days after the Fraudulent "SHELL 
COMPANY" Lions Head Land Trust Inc. was exposed at the Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations.  
 
As you are or should be aware, it is a Federal Crime under Title 18 USC Sec. 241 and 242 to conspire to deprive rights 
guaranteed by the US Constitution such as Due Process.  
 

Case: 1:13-cv-03643 Document #: 289-1 Filed: 07/13/17 Page 4 of 6 PageID #:14004



5

As you should also be aware, your fraudulent conduct herein has directly violated my rights under the US Constitution 
and I will seek appropriate justice and recovery as allowed by law.  
 
Just as a reminder, I have also sent to you Cease and Desist Demands of my sons Josh and Jacob Bernstein made this day 
to Diana Lewis demonstrating further fraud and improper actions in the related cases.  
 
Please let me know by Close of Business 5 pm CST tomorrow July 2, 2017 if you will be taking the proper Voluntary 
Action to correct the Frauds before the US District Court and enter into proper Stipulations to move the case forward 
expeditiously,  
 
Regards,  
 
 
Eliot I. Bernstein 
Inventor, really cool shit that changed your world! 
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. – DL 
2753 N.W. 34th St. 
Boca Raton, Florida  33434‐3459 
(561) 245.8588 (o) 
(561) 886.7628 (c) 
iviewit@iviewit.tv  
http://www.iviewit.tv  
 

NOTICE:  Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have read this email without warning, 
warrant, or notice.  They may do this without any judicial or legislative oversight and it can happen to ordinary 
Americans like you and me. You have no recourse nor protection save to vote against any incumbent endorsing such 
unlawful acts.  I OBJECT AND DO NOT CONSENT ON A CONTINUING AND ONGOING BASIS TO ANY THIRD PARTY 
INTERFERENCE OR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DOCUMENT/EMAIL/ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION BY ANY PARTY WITHOUT A 
WARRANT BY A COURT OF LAW IN PERPETUITY AND THROUGHOUT THE UNIVERSE. 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  
This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. SS 2510‐2521.   
This e‐mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential 
and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the 
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e‐mail and destroy all copies of the original message or call (561) 
245‐8588. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please so 
advise the sender immediately.  
*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510‐2521 et seq., governs distribution of this 
“Message,” including attachments. The originator intended this Message for the specified recipients only; it may contain 
the originator’s confidential and proprietary information. The originator hereby notifies unintended recipients that they 
have received this Message in error, and strictly proscribes their Message review, dissemination, copying, and content‐
based actions. Recipients‐in‐error shall notify the originator immediately by e‐mail, and delete the original message. 
Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to intended recipients.  See: Quon v. Arch.  
*Wireless Copyright Notice*.  Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this Message.  You must have the originator’s 
full written consent to alter, copy, or use this Message.  Originator acknowledges others’ copyrighted content in this 
Message.  Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by originator Eliot Ivan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and www.iviewit.tv.  All 
Rights Reserved. 
 
If you would like to be removed from any further emails please send a friendly UNSUBSCRIBE reply and your wish will be a command. 
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From: Adam Simon [mailto:asimon21@att.net]  
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2017 2:45 PM 
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein; Eliot Ivan Bernstein 
Cc: Alan Rose; Ted Bernstein 
Subject: URGENT--RESPONSE REQUIRED-- Settlement Agreement 
 
Eliot: 
 
Attached is a letter and settlement agreement for your review and response. 
  
Adam M. Simon 
The Simon Law Firm 
303 E. Wacker Drive 

Ste. 2725 

Chicago, IL 60601 

office:312-819-0730 

cell: 312-320-4491 
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